Docket No.: 003/246/SAP

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		PATEN	TS ONL	Υ.	Patent and Te	rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	₩	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the Un	ted States Pa	tent and Trademark Of		<del></del>	<del></del>	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID E. LANAR SHEETIJ DUTTA LISA A. WARE LALITHA P. V. NAIR			Name: 1	UNITED STATES	eiving party(ies): S ARMY RMY MEDICAL RESI	EARCH
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	AND MA	TERIEL COMM	AND	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
		Merger	Street Ad	ddress: 504 SCO	TT STREET	
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	FORT DE	TRICK		
Other	··	·	City: FR	EDERICK	State: MD Z	P: <u>21702</u>
Execution Date: 9/17/2002;	9/17/2002; 9	/17/2002; 9/17/2002	- Additional na	ame(s) & address(	es) attached?	<b>⊠</b> No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or p if this document is being fi         A. Patent Application No.(     </li> </ol>	led together		•	n date of the app Patent No.(s)	lication is:	
10/105,717		03/25/2002			•	
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	y to whom c			es 🛛 No	ons and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: ELIZABETH ARV		- <b>.</b>	7 Total for	(27 CED 2 44)		9
Internal Address: U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL COMMAND			- Enclo		s or insufficiency shouldeposit account	ld be
ATTN: MCMR-ZA-J			☑ Author	orized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 504 SCO	IT STREET		8. Deposit a	account number:		
FORT DETRICK		21-0380				
City: FREDERICK	State:	MD ZIP: 21702	_ (Attach dup	olicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit acco	unt)
		DO NO	USE THIS SPAC	Ė		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowled of the original document.         ELIZABETH ARWINE, R         Name of Person S         Total Control     </li> </ol>	eg. No. 45,86 igning	، رسو	uth Aruu Signature	ine	5 January	.,
		all documents to be recorded wi			DATENT	<del></del>

Title of Invention: PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM AMA-1 PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

Inventors: DAVID E. LANAR; SHEETIJ DUTTA; LISA A. WARE; LALITHA P.V. NAIR

Dâte Oath Executed: March 22, 2002

Application Serial Nos.: US 10/105,717 and PCT/US02/09406 filed March 25, 2002

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any resissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:	Janu
Date: 17 Sept. 2002	Typed Name of Inventor: DAVID E. LANAR
STATE OF TARAJAND	
COUNTY OF Minty omery	<u> </u>
On the above date DAVID E. LANAR known	to me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument duly appeared before me	and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act
and deed.	
(SEAL)	1 1 1/1

DEANNA M. WILSON My Commission expires on NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires December 29, 2004

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017216 FRAME: 0198** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM AMA-1 PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

Inventors: DAVID E. LANAR; SHEETIJ DUTTA; LISA A. WARE; LALITHA P.V. NAIR

Date Oath Executed: March 22, 2002

Application Serial Nos.: US 10/105,717 and PCT/US02/09406 filed March 25, 2002

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any resissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:	Putte
Date: 9-17-02,	_ Typed Name of Inventor: SHEETIJ DUTTA
COUNTY OF A CALGORACY	
foregoing instrument duly appeared before n	to me to be the individual described in and who executed the ne and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act
and deed. (SEAL)	Houself Del
•	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission expires on

E CASTE C

My Commission Expires December 29, 2004

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM AMA-1 PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

Inventors: DAVID E. LANAR; SHEETIJ DUTTA; LISA A. WARE; LALITHA P.V. NAIR

Date Oath Executed: March 22, 2002

Application Serial Nos.: US 10/105,717 and PCT/US02/09406 filed March 25, 2002

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any resissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:	A. Way
Date: 9/17/02	Typed Name of Inventor: LISA A. WARE
STATE OF Wary and	
COUNTY OF Mont joine	<del></del>
On the above date LISA A. WARE is	nown to me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument duly appeared b	pefore me and acknowledged to me that the same as her own free act
and deed.	
(SEAL)	Son to Del.
	NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires on

DEANNA M. WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires December 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 017216 FRAME: 0200

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

Title of Invention: PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM AMA-1 PROTEIN AND USES THEREOF

Inventors: DAVID E. LANAR; SHEETIJ DUTTA; LISA A. WARE; LALITHA P.V. NAIR

Date Oath Executed: March 22, 2002

Application Serial Nos.: US 10/105,717 and PCT/US02/09406 filed March 25, 2002

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any resissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:	Lallie	
Date: 17 Sept 0	2 Typed Name of Inventor:	LALITHA P. V. NAIR
STATE OF Mary/end	<del></del>	
COUNTY OF Many many	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
On the above date LALITHA P. V. In the foregoing instrument duly appear act and deed.	NAIR known to me to be the individu- red before me and acknowledged to m	al described in and who executed that the same as her own free
(SEAL)	heart lon	
	My Commission expires on	DEANNA M. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires December 29, 2004
07A94\\$^ 	My Commission expires on _	
3513 S		

PATENT REEL: 017216 FRAME: 0201

**RECORDED: 01/27/2006**